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CID 11624
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	138.40
	9.3.1.19
	Redundant to note that EHT NDP Announcment frame contains at most one STA Info Subfield per STA. It is directly derived from that EHT NDPA has same format as HE
	Remove this line
	REVISED
Instructions to the editor:
Please make the changes to the spec as shown in 11/22-1090r0, under CID 11896



CID 11625
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	139.08
	9.3.1.19
	Applicability column is not clear. Should those values applicable for ranging variant only, be reserved for other variants? Need to clarify that
	Add clarification regarding these values with respect to VHT/HE/EHT variants
	REVISED

Instructions to the editor:
Please make the changes to the spec as shown in 11/22-1090r0, under CID 11896


CID 11626
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	139.24
	9.3.1.19
	AID 2047 is not restricted for EHT, need to clarify the applicability meaning
	Add clarification regarding these values with respect to EHT variant
	REVISED
Instructions to the editor:
Please make the changes to the spec as shown in 11/22-1090r0, under CID 11896 


CID 11627
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	142.61
	9.3.1.19
	Missing text, sentence is not clear
	Change the text to "In an EHT NDP Announcement frame that has more than one STA Info subfield, the RA is a broadcast address and the following applies"
	REVISED

Instructions to the editor:
Please make the changes to the spec as shown in 11/22-1090r0, under CID 11896


CID 11896
	Page.

Line
	Clause Number
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	138.11
	9.3.1.19
	"In an EHT NDP Announcement frame with a single STA Info field, the RA is an individual address and the Nc index subfield is reserved." suggest moving this sentence to the paragraph that defines the RA field settings (toward the beginning of the paragraphs describing EHT NDPA settings).
	As in comment.
	REVISED

Instructions to the editor:
Please make the changes to the spec as shown in 11/22-1090r0, under CID 11896


Instructions to the editor: please change the text on page 138, L40 as following:
An  NDP Announcement frame contains at most one STA Info field per STA.
Instructions to the editor: please replace the Table 9-42b on PP138-139 with following table:
Table 9-42b—AID11 subfield encoding in an NDP Announcement frame
	AID subfield
	Description
	 NDP Announcment frame variant applicability

	
	
	VHT
	HE
	EHT
	Ranging

	0
	STA Info field is addressed to the associated AP or mesh
	Applicable

	1-2006
	STA Info field is addressed to an associated STA whose
AID is equal to the value in the AID11 subfield if the NDP Announcement frame is not a Ranging variant.

STA Info field is addressed to an unassociated STA or an associated STA whose RSID/AID is equal to the value in the RSID11/AID11 subfield if the NDP Announcement frame is a Ranging variant
	Applicable

	2007
	
	Applicable
	Applicable
	Reserved
	Applicable

	2008-2042
	N/A
	Reserved

	2043
	STA Info field contains a sequence authentication code
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Applicable

	2044
	STA Info field contains a partial TSF
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Applicable

	2045
	STA Info field contains ranging measurement parameters
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Reserved
	Applicable

	2046
	N/A
	Reserved

	2047
	STA Info field contains a disallowed subchannel bitmap
	Reserved
	Applicable
	Reserved
	Reserved


Discussion for CIDs 11627, 11896:

The rules for setting the RA address in different NDP Announcement frame variants are discussed at the beginning of subclause 9.3.1.19. In particular, RA address for the case of single STA Info subfield is defined in REVme/D1.0. 

The text on P142 LL60-65 and P143 LL1-9 provides the rules for Nc index values.

Mentioning the rules for RA address in this part is redundant.
Discussion ends here
Instructions to the editor: please change the text on page 142, L61 as following:
In an EHT NDP Announcement frame that has more than one STA Info subfield, the following applies:

Instructions to the editor: please change the text on page 143, LL8-9 as following:
In an EHT NDP Announcement frame with a single STA Info subfield the Nc index subfield is reserved.
Abstract


This submission contains proposed comment resolution to comment on P802.11be D2.0. 





5 comments under subclause 9.1.3.19 are resolved.
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